

FIR No. 16/19
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Sajid Ali & Ors.

21.03.2020

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused not produced from JC.

In view of advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, list this matter for further proceedings as well as pending bail applications of accused Rashid and Ansar on **15.04.2020**.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent to ensure production of accused persons on said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.03.2020