

FIR No. 16/19
State Vs. Sajid Ali & Ors.
PS Special Cell

19.09.2020

The case is being taken up on physical appearance of parties in pursuance of Roster for physical appearance dated 27.08.2020 passed by Ld. District and Sessions Judge.

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Syed Salman Haider, Ld. Counsel for accused Sajid Ali, Shakir and Rasid.

Sh. R.K. Giri, Ld. Counsel for accused Ansar Khan.

Ld. Addl. PP seeks some more time to argue on charge.

Accordingly, at request of Ld. Addl. PP for State, list this case for arguments on charge on 24.09.2020.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Courts website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/19.09.2020