

SC No. 334/19
FIR No. 16/19
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Sajid Ali & Ors.

09.10.2020

The case is being taken up on physical appearance of parties in pursuance of Roster for physical appearance dated 29.09.2020 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State along with IO SI Ravi Kumar.

All accused produced from JC through VC.

Sh Sayed Salman Haider, Ld. counsel for accused Sajid Ali, Shakir and Rashid.

Sh. R K Giri, Ld. Counsel for accused Ansar Khan.

Clarifications addressed.

Put the matter for order on charge on 13.10.2020.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi-09.10.2020