

FIR No. 16/19
State Vs. Sajid Ali & Ors.
PS Special Cell

20.10.2020

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.

All the accused produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Syed Salman Haidar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sajid Ali,
Shakir and Rashid through VC.

Sh. R.K. Giri, Ld. Counsel for accused Ansar Khan through VC.

Vide last order, the charges were framed against the accused and sent to accused persons in jail for obtaining their signatures over not pleading guilty with directions to jail superintendent to attest their signatures/thumb impressions.

Charge pleading not guilty duly signed with thumb impressions of accused Ansar Khan attested by Deputy Superintendent received, which is duly signed today by the court.

The accused Sajid Ali, Shakir and Rashid are in jail no.1 however the charge duly signed/thumb impression by Shakir and Sajid Ali received but not found to have been attested by the jail superintendent. However the charge of accused Rashid has not been received. Ahlmad is directed to send back the charge with direction to jail superintendent to attest the charge of Sajid Ali and Shakir on which the signatures alongwith thumb impressions already been obtained and further send the charge of Rashid after obtaining his signature/thumb impression with due attestation by authorized officer of jail.

List this matter for receiving the charges from jail on 04.11.2020.

At request, list the pending bail applications of accused for the said date. Copy of this order be sent to accused as well as jail superintendent for compliance.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Courts website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/20.10.2020