

SC No. 334/2019
FIR No. 16/2019
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Sajid Ali & Ors.

22.11.2021

Present: Sh Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh S S Haider, Ld. counsel for accused Sajid Ali, Shakir and
Rashid.

As defence counsel for accused Ansar Khan is not available
today, hence, PW SI Sandeep is discharged unexamined for today.

PW ASI Harshwardhan reported to have been died.
Accordingly, he is dropped from the list of witnesses.

List this case for PE on 13.01.2022.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent with direction
to produce accused persons physically on said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.11.2021