

SC No. 334/2019
FIR No. 16/2019
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. Sajid Ali & Ors.

16.07.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ansar Khan on bail.
Remaining accused are produced from JC through VC.

Accused persons are not produced from JC physically due to some renovation in lock up, PHC, New Delhi. Hence, PW ASI Sanjay present is discharged unexamined.

PW Ct Manjeet reported to be on leave.
List this matter for PE on 07.09.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.07.2022