

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 334/2019

FIR No. 16/2019

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Sajid Ali & Ors

07.09.2022

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ansar Khan on bail.
Remaining accused are produced from JC.
Sh S S Haider, Ld. counsel for accused Sajid Ali, Shakir and Rashid.

PW HC Sushil is present however discharged unexamined as it has been submitted by Ld Substitute Addl. PP for the State that evidence of this witness may be recorded in presence of Ld regular Addl. PP for the State being NDPS case.

One recovery witness and one formal witness from the list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

At this stage, accused Shakir requested for appointment of Lawyer on State expenses. In these circumstances, Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Manoj Kumar is hereby appointed to represent accused Shakir in the present case. He be informed accordingly. Intimation in this regard be sent to DLSA, PHC, New Delhi.

List for PE on 17.10.2022. The date is given at the request of Ld. counsel for accused.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.09.2022