

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 334/19

FIR No. 16/19

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Sajid Ali & Ors.

17.10.2022

Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Manoj Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Shakir
Accused Ansar Khan on bail in person.
Remaining all accused produced from JC.
PWs Ct. Manjeet and SI Sanjeev in person.

Ld. Sub. PP for State submitted that evidence may be recorded in presence of main Ld. Addl. PP for State being NDPS matter and file is voluminous. Submissions heard. Witnesses are discharged unexamined for today only and they are bound down for next date.

List for PE on **06.12.2022**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
17.10.2022