

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 334/2019

FIR No. 16/2019

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Sajid Ali & Ors.

06.12.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ansar Khan on bail.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Rashid
and Sajid Ali.

Sh Manoj Kumar, Ld LAC for accused Shakir.

No PW is present.

Issue summons to witnesses namely SI Sanjeevan
and Ct Manjeet for NDOH.

List for PE on 06.03.2023.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
06.12.2022