

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 334/2019

State Vs. Sajid Ali & Ors.

FIR No. 16/2019

PS Spl Cell

06.03.2023

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ansar Khan on bail.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Sajid Ali and Rashid.

Sh Manoj Kumar, Ld LAC for accused Shakir.

Sh Swarandeep Singh, Ld counsel for accused Shakir (fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused. Same is taken on record).

Sh Manoj Kumar, Ld LAC for accused Shakir submits that accused has engaged new counsel and requested that he be discharged in this case. Submissions heard. Sh Manoj Kumar is discharged in this case.

PW1 HC Manjeet is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to one recovery witness and one formal witness from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 22.05.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.03.2023**