

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 334/19

FIR No. 16/19

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Sajid Ali and Anr.

22.05.2023

One of regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute has been provided.

Undersigned is looking after the work of two Link Court.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Swarndeeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Shakir.

Accused Ansar Khan on bail in person.

Remaining accused produced from JC.

PW HC Sushil Kumar in person.

Due to heavy bail roster and one of the stenographer is on leave today as well as undersigned is looking after the work of two link court, therefore, witness is discharged unexamined for today only. Issue fresh summons to the witnesses as per last ordersheet.

List for PE on **28.07.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.05.2023