

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 334/2019

State Vs. Sajid Ali & Ors.

FIR No. 16/2019

PS Spl Cell

22.10.2024

**This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is
to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.**

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused persons are on bail.

Ms Sushma Sharma and Ms Aayushi Gaur, Ld

counsels for accused Sajid Ali and Rashid.

Sh Jetendra Kumar, Ld counsel for accused Shakir.

PWs namely ASI Hawa Singh and HC Kuldeep are
present however discharged unexamined as evidence is to be
recorded in old matter.

Above-mentioned witnesses be summoned afresh for
NDOH.

List for PE on 21.01.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.10.2024**