

SC 334/2019
STATE Vs. Sajid Ali AND Ors.
FIR No. 16/2019
PS SPECIAL CELL

18.08.2025

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Aayushi Gaur, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms.
Sushma Sharma, ld. Counsel for accused Sajid and
Rashid alongwith accused person.
Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sakib
alongwith accused.

PW Sandeep, Retd. SI Hawa Singh and SI Satender
(SO to ACP) are discharged unexamined, since, this court has to
record testimony of other witnesses in cases where the accused
are in JC.

Fresh summons be issued to PW Sandeep, Retd. SI
Hawa Singh, SI Satender (SO to ACP) and MHCM along-with
entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
18.08.2025