

01.06.2026

Present : Ms. Uma Thakur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for claimants no. 1, 2 and 3.
Mr. Sambhav Shekhar, Ld. Counsel for legal representatives of claimant no. 4 through VC.
None for respondents no. 1 and 2.
Ms. Jyoti Kamleshwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no.3/Insurance Company.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Local Commissioner in person.

The Ld. Local Commissioner has filed his report.

Ld. Counsel for legal representatives of claimant no. 4 submits that the said legal representatives also want to lead evidence and no opportunity was granted for the same.

Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to also record evidence of the legal representatives of claimant no. 4.

The mobile number of Mr. Sambha Shekar, Ld. Counsel for legal representatives of claimant no. 4 is 7289894104.

Ld. Local Commissioner submits that he will add Ld. Counsel for the legal representatives of claimant no. 4 in the WhatsApp group formed in the present case for coordination with the Ld. Counsels.

It is directed that evidence of the legal representatives of claimant no. 4 will be recorded by the Ld. Local Commissioner on 20.07.2026 at 2:00 pm.

-2-

Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the claimants no. 1, 2 and 3 and to Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 atleast five days prior to the next date of hearing.

Let further report be submitted by the Ld. Local Commissioner by the next date of hearing.

To come up on 28.09.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 01.06.2026